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Paid Social



Organic Social



Organic Social



September Social Content



9/1 September Events
As summer shifts to autumn, September brings an array of 
events to Spanish Peaks Country! Join us for our delightful 
Farmers Markets, showcasing local produce and 
handmade goods to celebrate harvest season. Don't miss 
the First Friday Art Walk on September 6th, where you can 
explore our art scene, meet talented artists, and enjoy 
refreshments while strolling through the galleries. We’re 
also excited to feature the stunning work of Mary Frances 
Judge in her Spiritual Light exhibit, as well as the work of 
Richard Mock in his exhibit Spiritual Life, both on display 
throughout the month in the Museum of Friends. Come 
experience the beauty and creativity of our community! 

https://spanishpeakscountry.com/spc-
events/month/2024-09/

#SpanishPeaksEvents #SeptemberEvents

https://spanishpeakscountry.com/spc-events/month/2024-09/
https://spanishpeakscountry.com/spc-events/month/2024-09/


9/4 Capture the Moment

We want to see your adventures in 

#SpanishPeaksCountry! Share your favorite 

photos capturing the breathtaking landscapes, 

vibrant wildlife, and moments of joy. Whether it’s a 

stunning sunset over the peaks or a peaceful 

afternoon by the lake, tag us and let’s celebrate 
the beauty of our community together! 

#CaptureTheMoment



9/10 Enjoy Nature With Your Dog

There’s nothing quite like exploring the great outdoors with 
your furry friend by your side! Take your dog on an 
adventure through the serene trails of 
#SpanishPeaksCountry, where nature’s beauty awaits. 
Remember to leash up and respect wildlife as you enjoy 
the fresh air and stunning views together! 

#DogLovers #NatureAdventures



9/13 Fall Visits

As autumn approaches, Spanish Peaks Country 
transforms into a vibrant tapestry of colours. The cool crisp 
air, the rustling leaves, and the awe-inspiring landscapes 
make it an ideal season for exploration. Experience the 
soothing beauty of nature in its most stunning form — hike, 
bike, or simply unwind amidst the breathtaking fall foliage. 

 What’s your favorite way to enjoy the beauty of fall?

#Autumn #FallFoliage



9/16 Leaf Peeping

Fall is here, and the leaves are calling! Get ready to 
embark on a leaf-peeping adventure in Spanish Peaks 
Country. Witness the stunning changes in foliage as the 
mountains and trails come alive with fiery reds, golden 
yellows, and rich oranges. Grab your camera and capture 
the magic of this seasonal transformation!  Don’t 
forget to share your photos and tag us!

#LeafPeeping #SpanishPeaksCountry



9/19 Camping

Escape the hustle and bustle of daily life by camping 
under the starry skies of Spanish Peaks Country! 
Imagine waking up to the soothing sounds of chirping 
birds and soaking in the peace of nature all around you. 
How relaxing does that sound? Whether you're a 
seasoned camper or trying it for the first time, the 
beauty of our natural landscapes offers an 
unforgettable experience. Pack your gear and make 
memories in the great outdoors! 

#CampingAdventures #SpanishPeaksCountry



9/25 Wildlife Wednesday

It's #WildlifeWednesday, and today we're shining a 
spotlight on the elusive Black-tailed Jackrabbit, a 
fascinating resident of Huerfano County's diverse 
ecosystems. Known for their long ears and powerful hind 
legs, these agile creatures can often be seen bounding 
across the open plains and desert landscapes of Spanish 
Peaks Country. The black-tailed jackrabbit plays a crucial 
role in the local ecosystem, serving as both a forager and 
prey, thus maintaining the delicate balance of nature. Keep 
an eye out for these incredible animals on your next 
outdoor adventure and share your sightings with us! 

#WildlifeWednesday #SpanishPeaksCountry



9/29 Shopping and Dining
From eclectic boutiques to farm-to-table eateries, 
Huerfano County offers a vibrant shopping and 
dining scene that caters to all tastes! Wander 
through Walsenburg’s charming shops for one-of-
a-kind treasures or explore La Veta’s art galleries 
and antique stores for a step back in time. Dining 
here is a true culinary journey – savor locally 
sourced dishes at cozy cafes or indulge in 
gourmet meals at stylish restaurants. Discover 
the heart and soul of #SpanishPeaksCountry 
through its diverse shopping and dining 
experiences! 

#ShopHuerfano #DineLocal



2025 Recommended Budgets



30 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 30 7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 22 29

Digital

SEM

Paid Social

Digital Subtotals

Database Marketing \ \

Monthly Newsletter

Database Subtotals

Public Relations and Communications

Media Relations

Organic Social

Public Relations Subtotal

Website

Website Maintenance

Website Maintenance

Account Services

Account Services

Account Services Subtotals

Creative

Graphic Design

Creative Subtotals

MONTHLY TOTAL

TOTAL GROSS

October November December  Gross Media Cost 

Huerfano County Tourism 2025 Budget                                                                 

Jan February March April May June July August September

$600.00 $0.00 $8,600.00

$8,800.00$1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $800.00 $0.00$0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

$1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

$2,000.00

$300.00 $3,600.00

$450.00 $450.00 $450.00$450.00

$300.00 $300.00 $300.00

$300.00

$450.00

$300.00

$595.00 $595.00 $595.00 $595.00

$150.00

$595.00

$150.00

$150.00

$300.00

$1,200.00$0.00

$2,620.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$50,040.00

$1,125.00

$300.00

$300.00

$3,600.00

$5,400.00

$1,800.00

$13,500.00

$150.00 $150.00 $150.00

$150.00

$50,040.00$2,920.00 $4,620.00 $4,620.00

$450.00

$4,920.00 $4,620.00 $4,620.00 $4,920.00

$13,500.00

$1,200.00

$17,400.00$0.00

$0.00

$1,800.00

$12,540.00$1,045.00

$7,140.00

$1,045.00 $1,045.00 $1,045.00 $1,045.00 $1,045.00

$2,000.00

$300.00

$300.00

$300.00

$300.00 $300.00

$150.00

$150.00

$1,125.00

$1,000.00

$300.00

$1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

$2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00

$300.00

$300.00 $300.00

$300.00

$300.00

$2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

$150.00

$150.00

$1,125.00 $1,125.00

$150.00

$150.00

$1,125.00

$1,125.00

$150.00

$150.00

$1,125.00

$1,125.00

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$1,125.00

$1,125.00

$1,125.00

$0.00

$0.00 $300.00

$300.00

$1,125.00

$1,125.00

$1,125.00

$300.00

$300.00

$300.00

$450.00

$595.00

$150.00

$595.00

$450.00

$300.00

$300.00

$1,045.00

$1,125.00

$450.00

$595.00

$1,045.00

$150.00

$150.00

$300.00

$300.00

$450.00

$595.00

$1,045.00

$450.00

$595.00

$1,045.00

$150.00

$150.00

$1,125.00

$4,620.00 $4,620.00 $4,320.00 $2,620.00

$300.00 $0.00

$0.00$300.00

$595.00

$1,045.00

$150.00

$150.00

$1,125.00

$1,125.00

$595.00

$1,045.00

$150.00

$150.00

$1,125.00

$1,125.00

$1,125.00

$1,125.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,125.00

$1,125.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$300.00

$450.00

Option 1 $50,040:

• Maintains same general budget and tactics from 2024.
• Paid Search (SEM) and Paid Social February-October
• Monthly marketing newsletter to MailChimp Audience
• Public Relations retainer each month
• Website and Account Service Fees each month 
• Creative is on the budget once a quarter for budget purposes



30 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 30

Digital

SEM

Paid Social

Digital Subtotals

Database Marketing \

Monthly Newsletter

Database Subtotals

Public Relations and Communications

Media Relations

Organic Social

Public Relations Subtotal

Website

Website Maintenance

Website Maintenance

Account Services

Account Services

Account Services Subtotals

Creative

Graphic Design

Creative Subtotals

MONTHLY TOTAL

Jan February March April May June

$0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

$1,000.00

$2,000.00

$450.00 $450.00 $450.00$450.00

$595.00 $595.00 $595.00 $595.00

$150.00

$595.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,125.00

$300.00

$300.00

$150.00 $150.00

$150.00

$2,920.00 $4,620.00 $4,620.00

$450.00

$4,920.00 $4,620.00 $4,620.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,045.00 $1,045.00 $1,045.00 $1,045.00 $1,045.00

$300.00

$300.00

$300.00

$300.00 $300.00

$150.00

$150.00

$1,125.00

$1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00$1,000.00

$300.00

$300.00 $300.00

$300.00

$300.00

$2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

$150.00

$150.00

$1,125.00 $1,125.00

$150.00

$150.00

$1,125.00

$1,125.00

$150.00

$150.00

$1,125.00

$1,125.00

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$1,125.00

$1,125.00

$1,125.00

$0.00

$0.00 $300.00

$300.00

$1,125.00

$595.00

$450.00

$300.00

$300.00

$1,045.00

Option 1 January-June



Option 1 July-December

7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 22 29

Digital

SEM

Paid Social

Digital Subtotals

Database Marketing \

Monthly Newsletter

Database Subtotals

Public Relations and Communications

Media Relations

Organic Social

Public Relations Subtotal

Website

Website Maintenance

Website Maintenance

Account Services

Account Services

Account Services Subtotals

Creative

Graphic Design

Creative Subtotals

MONTHLY TOTAL

October November December  Gross Media Cost 

Huerfano County Tourism 2025 Budget                                                                 

July August September

$600.00 $0.00 $8,600.00

$8,800.00$1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $800.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $1,000.00

$300.00 $3,600.00$300.00 $300.00 $300.00

$300.00

$450.00

$300.00

$150.00

$150.00

$300.00

$1,200.00

$2,620.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,600.00

$5,400.00

$1,800.00

$13,500.00

$150.00

$50,040.00$4,920.00

$13,500.00

$1,200.00

$17,400.00

$1,800.00

$12,540.00$1,045.00

$7,140.00

$2,000.00

$1,000.00

$300.00

$2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,125.00

$1,125.00

$300.00

$300.00

$300.00

$450.00

$595.00

$150.00

$1,125.00

$450.00

$595.00

$1,045.00

$150.00

$150.00

$300.00

$300.00

$450.00

$595.00

$1,045.00

$450.00

$595.00

$1,045.00

$150.00

$150.00

$1,125.00

$4,620.00 $4,620.00 $4,320.00 $2,620.00

$300.00 $0.00

$0.00$300.00

$595.00

$1,045.00

$150.00

$150.00

$1,125.00

$1,125.00

$595.00

$1,045.00

$150.00

$150.00

$1,125.00

$1,125.00

$1,125.00

$1,125.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,125.00

$1,125.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$300.00

$450.00



OPTION 2, Adds Geofencing and Streaming 

Audio

30 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 30 7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 22 29

Digital

SEM

Paid Social

GeoFencing

Streaming Audio

Digital Subtotals

Database Marketing

Monthly Newsletter

Database Subtotals

Public Relations and Communications

Media Relations

Organic Social

Public Relations Subtotal

Website

Website Maintenance

Website Maintenance

Account Services

Account Services

Account Services Subtotals

Creative

Graphic Design

Creative Subtotals

MONTHLY TOTAL

TOTAL GROSS

$300.00

August September October NovemberFebruary March April May June July

$3,120.00

$1,800.00$150.00

$150.00

$7,140.00$595.00

$12,540.00$1,045.00

$3,600.00

$5,400.00$450.00

$300.00

$4,420.00 $3,770.00 $4,520.00 $4,220.00 $3,770.00 $5,070.00 $4,120.00 $50,040.00

$300.00 $300.00 $1,200.00

$0.00$300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 $0.00 $1,200.00

$1,125.00 $1,125.00 $1,125.00 $1,125.00 $1,125.00 $1,125.00 $13,500.00$1,125.00

$1,125.00$1,125.00 $1,125.00 $1,125.00 $1,125.00 $1,125.00 $1,125.00 $13,500.00

$1,125.00

$1,125.00

$1,125.00

$1,125.00

$1,125.00

$1,125.00

$150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $1,800.00

$150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00$150.00 $150.00

$150.00 $150.00$150.00

$150.00

$150.00

$1,045.00 $1,045.00 $1,045.00 $1,045.00 $1,045.00 $1,045.00 $1,045.00 $1,045.00$1,045.00 $1,045.00$1,045.00

$595.00 $595.00 $595.00 $595.00 $595.00 $595.00 $595.00 $595.00$595.00 $595.00$595.00

$450.00 $450.00 $450.00 $450.00 $450.00 $450.00$450.00$450.00$450.00 $450.00$450.00

$300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00

$300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00$300.00

$500.00

$1,600.00

$700.00

$500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $4,000.00

$1,500.00 $1,600.00 $1,150.00 $2,150.00 $1,500.00 $17,400.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00

$300.00

$300.00

$1,125.00

$1,125.00

$4,220.00

$300.00

$0.00

$150.00

$1,125.00

$1,125.00

$0.00

$4,220.00

$0.00

$4,120.00 $4,470.00

$300.00

$300.00

$50,040.00

Huerfano County Tourism 2025 Recommended Budget                                                                 

$0.00 $0.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00

$1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,000.00

$3,600.00

$300.00

December

$500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$500.00

$300.00

$300.00

$300.00

$300.00

$650.00 $650.00 $500.00 $7,400.00

Jan  Gross Media Cost 

$1,500.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$500.00

$0.00

$650.00

$500.00

$1,150.00 $1,550.00

$500.00

$650.00 $700.00

$500.00

$1,600.00

$700.00

$500.00

$1,600.00

$700.00

Option 2 $50,040:

• Same overall budget, but we are spreading it to other potential tactics
• SEM January-December
• Paid Social March-October
• Geofencing Display April-August, use PlacerAI to determine locations
• Streaming Audio Jan-February and October-November to capture planners
• The remaining budget line items is similar to Option 1



Option 2 January-June
OPTION 2, Adds Geofencing and Streaming 

Audio

30 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 30

Digital

SEM

Paid Social

GeoFencing

Streaming Audio

Digital Subtotals

Database Marketing

Monthly Newsletter

Database Subtotals

Public Relations and Communications

Media Relations

Organic Social

Public Relations Subtotal

Website

Website Maintenance

Website Maintenance

Account Services

Account Services

Account Services Subtotals

Creative

Graphic Design

Creative Subtotals

MONTHLY TOTAL

$300.00

February March April May June

$4,420.00 $3,770.00

$300.00

$300.00 $0.00

$1,125.00 $1,125.00

$1,125.00 $1,125.00

$1,125.00

$1,125.00

$1,125.00

$1,125.00

$1,125.00

$1,125.00

$150.00 $150.00

$150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00

$150.00$150.00

$150.00

$150.00

$1,045.00 $1,045.00 $1,045.00 $1,045.00 $1,045.00$1,045.00

$595.00 $595.00 $595.00 $595.00 $595.00$595.00

$450.00 $450.00 $450.00 $450.00 $450.00$450.00

$300.00 $300.00 $300.00

$300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00

$1,500.00

$0.00

$4,220.00

$300.00

$0.00

$150.00

$1,125.00

$1,125.00

$0.00

$4,220.00

$0.00

$4,120.00 $4,470.00

$300.00

$300.00

$0.00 $0.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00

$1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,000.00

$300.00

$300.00

$300.00

Jan

$1,500.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$500.00

$0.00

$650.00

$500.00

$1,150.00 $1,550.00

$500.00

$650.00 $700.00

$500.00

$1,600.00

$700.00

$500.00

$1,600.00



Option 2 July-December

OPTION 2, Adds Geofencing and Streaming 

Audio

7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 22 29

Digital

SEM

Paid Social

GeoFencing

Streaming Audio

Digital Subtotals

Database Marketing

Monthly Newsletter

Database Subtotals

Public Relations and Communications

Media Relations

Organic Social

Public Relations Subtotal

Website

Website Maintenance

Website Maintenance

Account Services

Account Services

Account Services Subtotals

Creative

Graphic Design

Creative Subtotals

MONTHLY TOTAL

TOTAL GROSS

August September October NovemberJuly

$3,120.00

$1,800.00$150.00

$150.00

$7,140.00$595.00

$12,540.00$1,045.00

$3,600.00

$5,400.00$450.00

$300.00

$4,520.00 $4,220.00 $3,770.00 $5,070.00 $4,120.00 $50,040.00

$300.00 $1,200.00

$0.00$0.00 $0.00 $300.00 $0.00 $1,200.00

$1,125.00 $1,125.00 $1,125.00 $1,125.00 $13,500.00$1,125.00

$1,125.00$1,125.00 $1,125.00 $1,125.00 $1,125.00 $13,500.00

$150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $1,800.00

$150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00

$150.00

$1,045.00 $1,045.00 $1,045.00 $1,045.00 $1,045.00

$595.00 $595.00 $595.00 $595.00 $595.00

$450.00 $450.00 $450.00$450.00$450.00

$300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00

$300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00

$500.00

$1,600.00

$700.00

$500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $4,000.00

$1,600.00 $1,150.00 $2,150.00 $1,500.00 $17,400.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00

$300.00

$300.00

$1,125.00

$1,125.00

$50,040.00

Huerfano County Tourism 2025 Recommended Budget                                                                 

$400.00 $400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00

$3,600.00

December

$500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$500.00

$300.00

$300.00

$650.00 $650.00 $500.00 $7,400.00

 Gross Media Cost 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$700.00



Summer CTO Co-Op



Summer Co-Op 2025

• Recommendation for application
• Paid Media Co-Op

• Tier 3 or 4-- $1,500-$3,000 investment
• Do Colorado Right Co-Op

• $1,000 investment
• Organic Social Media Co-Op

• Visit Colorado Social Post $300 
investment ($100 goes to boosting post)



CTO Marketing Grant



CTO Marketing Grant 2025

• Applications Accepted through September 10, 2024

• $50,000 - $20,001 - 2:1 funding match required
• For every $1 the qualifying grantee allocates to the proposed project, the 

Colorado Tourism Office will provide $2 in matching funds. For example, if your 
total project budget is $60,000, you can request a $40,000 grant and you will need 
to provide the remaining $20,000 as a cash match.

• $20,000 - $2,500 - 4:1 funding match required
• For every $1 the qualifying grantee allocates to the proposed project, the 

Colorado Tourism Office will provide $4 in matching funds. For example, if your 
total project budget is $12,500, you can request a $10,000 grant and you will need 
to provide the remaining $2,500 as a cash match.



CTO Marketing Grant 2025

• Grant Goals
• Build a robust tourism economy and advance the state’s competitive position 

through promotion and support for industry partners across the state
• Strengthen the tourism industry and our state through support for responsible 

travel and destination stewardship campaigns
• Advance inclusiveness and pursue ways that Colorado can share a welcoming 

experience for all travelers
• Maximize the economic return on public and private investments in Colorado by 

leveraging funds to optimize marketing impact



CTO Marketing Grant 2025

• Full information on eligibility and conditions can be found here

https://oedit.colorado.gov/tourism-marketing-matching-grant
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